In 2008, the mowing responsibilities of all detention basins, ditches, creeks
and right of ways in the City were transferred from the Public Works department to the
Parks and Recreation Department, along with mowing Unit PR60. The mowing route
currently consists of one hundred and forty four (144) individual areas. Many of the areas
are steep embankments, hills, ditches and waterways that can only be properly maintained
with special equipment (such as arm mower attachments) that are designed for this type of
work.

It has become evident through the mowing and maintenance of these areas that to keep

[...]

3P Resurfacing - Standard Overlay, Milled Rumble Strip, New Shoulder, Traffic Signal and Lighting 
Modernization. Local Share of IDOT Contract 70943, Section 128RS-2 & 129RS-4, Project Number C-95-045-12/

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of twenty one thousand, five hundred and sixty two and 50/100
 $21,562.50 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office